January 15, 1986
Supersedes Price List 38-170, Pages 1-2,
dated September 11, 1985
Prices effective January 15, 1986
Subject to change without notice.
Selling Policy 50-000
Mailed to: E, D, C/38-000A, 44-900A
Design Features

HMX & RMX Metal Oxide Arresters
The RMX and HMX arresters are defined by
a catalog numbering system which function­
ally describes all the desired options as well
as the arrester rating and type.
This catalog number system is described
here to provide for an easy approach
to identifying the required arrester
configuration.
In addition a list price may be developed by
adding the component list prices for all the
selected options.
Note: Not all possible combinations have
been established as buildable styles in the
factory. Please contact your Westinghouse
office before entering orders.
Westinghouse Metal Oxide Arrester
Catalog Number System
RX
Digits 1 & 2 Arrester Type ----------...J
RX for RMX Riser Pole
HX for HMX Heavy Duty
Digits 3 & 4 Arrester Voltage Rating
Duty cycle rating (see table 1)
Digit 5 Body Type (see table 1)
09 D 0
J
Digit 6 Special Options -------------------'
(see table 2)
D
Digit 7 Mounting Provisions (see table 3) -------------.J
A
Digit 8 Always "A" -----------------------...J
2
Digit 9 Top Terminal Requirements (see --------------------l
table 4)
1
Digit 10 Bottom Terminal Requirements (see ---------------------'
table 5)
Body Styles for HMX and RMX Metal Oxide Arresters
Table 1: Basic Arrester Body Styles
KV Type HMX Heavy Duty Arresters Type RMX Heavy Duty Arresters
Rating Ref. Style List Ref. Style List Ref. Style List Ref. Style
Dropout Price Non-Dropout Price Dropout Price Non-Dropout
··---- ------
3 HX03D $ 45.00
6 HX06D 59.00
9 HX09D 75.00
10 HX10D 83.00
12 HX12D 92.00
15 HX15D 119.00
18 HX18D 142.00
21 HX21D 153.00
24 HX24D 174.00
27 HX27D 196.00
30 HX30D 226.00
36 HX36D 258.00
Table 2: Special Options
Description